
'SVi al

Se'3;3 or E<i^r->jC3

kxfi c-ago. cJsily

Rsfsrencis

Stc.fce books issirsd

i<30 iprooal •tr-sfisaobJ.o'n.s

Tillis used

Til^a viev^s

iSoC'CS S-ccessioned

3oc,<s vj5.'i3idi'«i-jn

Secozds accsssicnsd

New r-sgist^'^

GSLDHS'J

Ess / 5?eHdS3i^S

Ticiion

Non-fic'irton

Tcft-al

Iteys of service

Average daily

Tsftsrsnce

State booJ^ issued

Esciprccsl transactions

TH^ used

Filin viewei:-3

Books accassionsd

Boo:cs withdpawn

15

12

li^-

1

1

73

C

nZa

8,612

5,2^9

13 §31

-w— ^83

81

t}Q2

785

258

IQO

707

605 __

L;.5



Kc .i-f iet.lon

rp.. *— .*-v

Dc.73 csi

dcdly

K-sccsperiCe

Strce bco3<s issusd

RsTjiprocsi trap^sctioiis

Films used

Fi;<jii visSrJSiPS

Eaolcs accessioned

Bo jIcs xd.tiidi’SE’jn

Ne77 r'sgis'tespsd

OSWPsD?

3Ea;3y readers

Fiction

Ifei-ficticn

ToL-al

Days of service

Average daily

Ksferenca

State books issued

Reciprocal transactions

F£uk3 used

Film viecjcrs

Boo5<s accessioned

Books Xs’ithcrai'jn

Records accessioned

Kw r3gj.st«.re-d

Sb? 0 £<'2

___ . ■ -'

3^;SS __ __ _____________________________ _ ^‘t6.4-.-;-

290 22
Mua^T><Mn. .vu •■- .

£0 71 73 ■^a

86 1,208 X.jSSO

1,£7S 
>«wie*WT» *<»<iiB—a«»Mj»«—<»——w 7^?- 

—^»«r—1 ___ _ _83S

27 2S3 21 lC-0

0 17

0 57 1

ISO ^4'3 J’ '

1 239 2-J 1(7

15 193 7 152.

n/s _ n/a i}52 7317

S3S 12,781 179 3*^5

._ 230 5,150 200 i!-,oes

8SS__ 17 931

1 8 n-
, 

' tn 5>
-’ I".

___ 23 _ 290

_____ 52

23 632 23 •.,4.

<»*wx^ivw»'wiiw>nw w ■» 1?513 8 702

17 93 252

3 88 6 J-:-3

____ S 1,215 50 475

53 _ 553 1S3 zCj

____ 2 131 13

___

In _____ _____ ________
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Avi-rsgs c£i?y

S-fece becks issued

•teu;nss:ji:ic;r's

Becl^s aecsssioi'isd

Bocks

Ife ragistecc-sd

CHILDWJ

'Sazy rsadsr-3

Fiction

’msl

■feys Qx s«i-vic2

dsdly

S’fete books issued 

i^scdps'sKiiil tesaiesisticris

Bgc'qs e-ooassiciLsd

Seoics i-jltkidoosi

fej s?agist2xXid

TObsi fci/
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CIRCULATION: ATPI lER MEMORIAL
Last year^ 
Accumulative

June
This year

^is yearADULT: June 1977 June
Last year

Fiction

Non-fiction

‘/Total

: Days of service

'/'Reference

706 9,640 970 ___ 9,616

632 11,627 1,060____ 11,358

1,338 2,030____ 21,474

22 . 249 , 26 287

61 85 78 75

106 1,635 153 1,254

State books issued 112 688 ^+0 336

Reciprocal transactions

Films used

105 1,220 n/a 1,095

0 0 0 1

Film vi<=.wer«5 0 0 0 10

/Books accessioned 46 840 67 735

Books withdrawn 5 339 0 130 ?

•/Records accessioned 12 12 38 126

/New registered 8 149 16 167

CHILDREN

•v'csci/jtoapo 318 5,475 439 5,282

V Fiction . 207 2,866 371 2,812 .

/Non-Fiction 230 4,509 284 3,609

/ Total 755 12,850 1,094 11,703

Days of service 23 250 26 2Q1

Average daily ■ 33 51 42 41

/Reference 4 437 1 192

State books issued 32 534 15 117

Rcoiptroeal trancac Lions 16 527 46 318

Films used 0 18 0 38

Him viewers 0 450 0 385

‘'"Books accessioned 68 544 113 496

Books withdrawn 3 270 80 302

Records accessioned 8 50 0. 54

/New registered 2 72 7 80



CIRCULATION: EDWARD SNUH LIBRARY
ADULT: June 1977 June

Last year
Last year 
Accumulative

June
This year

This year 
A-ccumulative

Fiction 902 10,750 i;i81 9,806

Non-fiction 699 9,694 83? 8,773

Total 1,601 20,444 2,018 18,579

Days of service 22 246 27 288

Average daily 73 • 83 75 ■ 64

’Reference 114 1,560 147 1,346

State books issued 74 856 123 587

Reciprocal trans^intwns 21 160 29 809

pTlms used 2 23 1 13

Film viewers 71 2,023 50 610

Books accessioned 40 680 69 698

Books withdrawn 24 167 0 56 ■ -h

Records accessioned'' 0 ’0 35 38

New registered 7 . - 151 - 14 156

CHILDREN

Easy readers 452 7,917 718 6,098

Fiction 179 3,325 260 2,662

Non-Fiction 280 4,003 321 3,326

Total ' 911 15,245 1,299 12,086

Days of service 22 246 26 287

Average daily 41 62 50 42

Reference 28 663 46 434

State books issued 8 702 35 146

Reciprocal transactions 4 .252 12 59

Films used 6 43 0 40

Film viewers 50 475 0 450

Books accessioned 183 700 81 499

Books withdrawn 13 239 9 132 • X

Records accessioned 5 25 0 32

New registered 1 RQ on nn



CIRCUIATION: BOOl<r4OBILE 
ADULT: June 1977 June

Last year
Last year 
Accumulative

June
This year

This y^ear 
Accumulativ'

Fiction 121 2,881 205 ____________

Non-Fiction 109 2,320 133 1 709

Total 230 5,201 338 3,501

Days of service 9 188 20 195

Average daily 25 28 17 18__

State books issued . 77 1,411 65 _ 985

Recinrocal tL’ansactions 0 13 0 0

Books accessioned 0 13 5 90'

Df>xsT3\o wi-thrirawn 0 0 1 18

Mew registei-Gri 0 __ 32,.. __ _1_____ 19

CHILDREN

Easy readers 311 7,408 498 5,372

Fiction 160 2,359 274 2,439

Non-Fiction 115 2,917 257 2,629 ____

Total 586 12,684 1,039 10,440

Days of service 9 188 20 195
1

Average daily 65 67 52 53

State books issued 76 2,947 117 i»350

Tbciprocal transactions 0 3 - 0 0

Books accessioned 0 108 7 307

Books withdrawn 0 4. 6 69

New registered 0 49 7 53

Total for system 5,421 87,691____ •7,818 77,783

Robert V. Hull Dlrector/Head Librarian



Cr^nJL^TT*^'’';! AT7ATJ7?
ABULT

'O?T^T, 
June
Last 'iToar

(<J77'7F
La'Tt Vear 
''ceuTp.ul.ative

dune
'Tear

ThJs vear 
.Aec’..mnj'^.al:'.*’'r

’.' etion 070 0 KI r: 1,^21 n,?!^____

'S i-r’ction l.npn 11,353 1.2.2C?

■■*31 2,p3n 2ji''7u 2 ,144 2M ,9on

•hvs of serv5.ee 28 285

‘••'■.••■.''ap;e daily

•I'i'erer.ce

78 t .* 82 98

153 139 1,,551

•'•■ •Lte iToks Tssued un '■'Pf 22 •^75

‘■‘eei.nroeel •tran&ee’t5-onR n./a 1..095 ■ 106 1,470

'■ 'Ims used n 1 0 2

"11 TP, vi-ewers Q in n n/a

fevj resT stered l*^ 187 "r2 194

Easv readers U39 5,282 515 7,014_____

•fiction 371- 2,812 .3n5 3,337_____

^!on• f5.et5,on 28U 3,809 413 4.707 •

Total l,noi< 11,703 1,233 15,25J___

tavs of service 26 287 26 235____

Average dailv 42 .42 4^ 53

Pe’^erence 1 192 45 560

State 'books issued 15 115 9

'Reciurocal transactions U6 313 '26 285

films used n 38 n 31

’i'’^51Tn viemers n 335 0 288

'^•TevT refristered 7 8'I 20 11’'-

serv5.ee


rmaiiATiorr
ADI1LT

S’
iTune
last vear

Inst year 
Accunjjlative

■Tune
'Tiis '.’ear

This vear 
.-.ccunulativ*^

■ intion 1,181 O POG 5 1,00? 1^.085

i i'-i-fi.ction 837 92it 10,740____

■ ‘-nl ?,niB 18,57^ 1 ,Q31 21,425

'.’?A3 of service 228 26 735

•"/\?: viP'e daily 75 Rl' 7»t 75____

i'arence IU'7 1U8 1,815

te books issued 123 587 81 __ 1,042

o-'c.vprocal 'transacti ons 2° 809 ___ 217 533

"itos used 1 13 n 3^

3 In viewers 5n 51'^ Al

registered lU 16P U1 133

fasv readers •

■pi.ction

718 0,098 566 6,869

2fin 2,fiR2 202 2,7sn

^k)n-fiction 3'’! 3,326 300 3,877

Total l,2f>a 12,020 1,128 13,717

Tfevs of service 25 287 26 285

Average dail'*/ 50 U2 U3 48___

Reference • U6 U34 48 523

State books issued 30 1>J-O '’7 416

^eciorocal transactions 1? 5° 21 176

riJns used 0 • uo n 30__

. ^iln viewers 0 U50 0 377

H-rw recristered 20 110 20 136



. r,DC]<; rnpiijr
at)LIL7 June

IjHst vear

■'^5 otion ?n5

T’bri-.fj.ction 133

Tbtal 338

of servi.cs 2*^

Averaiie daily 17

State books issued P5

.’'^ew repjistered 1

CirTLDRnj

FasV readers i-PS

■'-'iction 2711

.’'•ior.-fiction 2P7

■otal 1,^30

'avs of service 20

-.verapre dail''.^ 52

”tate books i.ssued 117

f^ew registered - 7

Total for system 7,818

Fete Tugust 3, 1°78_____________

last vear 
Accumulative

iTune
•Thi.s year

This vear
Accumulative

1,702 140 1,4?'^

1,709 87 1,049

3,591 7'>'^ 2,479

195 • 22 1

18 11 13

985 35 343

1« 2 21

1

5,372 997 ii,229

2,439 1*^5 2 2f’ii

2,529 221 2,495

10,449 813 3,928

195 22 195

53 37 45

1,350 150 1,000

53 62

77,783 7,476 86,797

Fobert V. Full • ‘director



ADDinOMS ZMD imflDWALS
BOOKS June

iHst vear

At’;'7ater adult additJ.ons 

Snith adult additions 69

■’■'tvater Tuv. additions 113

{•'ih.)'.tli nuv. additions 31

BJ-'m'h. adult additions 5

B^nab. nuv. additions 

\tT-ater adult withdrawals 9

'hu.tb adult withdrawals 9

Ztr-^eter nuv. withdravjals 39

Smith iuv, vzithdravjals ______2_

Bkmb. adult x-nthdravjals 3.

Pl'mh. nuv. X'd-thdrawals " 6

CASSETTES

Z.t^ATater -iuveni.le _____ 2_

Smi.th iuvenils 9

EECOBES •

AtT-?ater adult 0 •

Smith adult 9

Atvjater 'luvcnile _____ 2_

Smith iuvenile 9

last vear .hme This year
Accumulative This year Accumulativ:

735 Illi 1,983

713 117 1..291____

5?9

er 528____

85 22 156____

304 18 IhP

141 8 195____

139 7 46____

396 6 189

112 -J 55

13 n J-

pc 1 19

9 p ^7

P n 51

38 9 .81

3 0

51 9

3? p 32

1



?TI7ATER MEMORIAL LIBRARY
CIRCULATION: June last year June This year

ADULT Last year Aoffvxrnal.ci'tive Tliis year Accumulative

Fiction 1,021 11,788 932 11,368___

Non-fiction 1,123 13,202 1,042 14,260

Total 2,14U 24,990 1,974 25,628

Days of service 26 285 25 289

Average daily 82 88 79 88

Reference 139 1,551 86 1,379

State books issued 22 375 3 105

Reeiyyrocal Lixxncskcrijxoric 106 1,470 134 1,521

Filins used 0 2 0 2

Film viewers 0 n/a 0 n/a

New registered 42 194 48 1,097

CHILDREN

Easy readers 515 7,014 564 5,065

Fiction 305 3,337 464 4,420

Non-fiction 413 4,907 441 5,709

Total 1,233 15,258 1,469 15,194

Days of service 26 285 25 289

Average daily 49 53 59 52

Reference _____  45 560 30 441

State books issued ________ 9 331 11 59

Reciprocal transactions _______26 285 55 251

Films used ________ 0 31 1 22

Film viewers ________ 0 286 53 152+

New registered 20 114 19 373



EDWARD SKCTH LIBRARY 
CIRCULATION: June Last year Juns This year

ADULT Last year Accumulative This year Accumulative

Ft cation 1,007 10,885 967 10,789

fiction 92U 10,740 775 11^150

TV)t-Al 1,931 21,425 1,743 21,039___

D3.ys of servicG 26 285 25 289

cIat 1y 74 75 70 76

Riefe]?ence 148 1,815 93 1,549

State looks issued 81 1,042 52 573

Rec'ip'yyx~'e1 transactions 47 533 18 • 536___

Films used 0 33 2 23

Film viewers 0 1,767 105 696

New registered 41 183 37 999

CFULDREN

Easv readers 566 6,869 602 7,028

Fiction 262 2,969 343 2,857

Non-fiction 300 3,879 309 4,309

Total 1,128 13,717 1,254 14,194

Days of service 26 285 25 _28J___

Average daily 43 48 50 49

Reference 48 523 29 524___

State books issued 27 416 23 289

Reciprocal transactions 21 176 57 324_

Films used 0 33 1 24

Film viewers 0 377 45 190

New registered 29 136 16 387



Robert V. Hull, Director

BOOKMOBILE

CIRCULATION June Last year June This year
ADULT Last year Accumulative This year Aiccumulative

Fiction 140 1,439 121 1,0^+*+

Non-fiction 87 1,040 89 796

Total 227 2,479 210 1,840

Days of service 22 195 20 190

Average daily 11 13 11 9

S Leite books issued 36 343 6 148

’W registered 2 21 0 112

CHILDREN

S=?'3y readei'S 397 4,229 375 3,327

fiction 195 2,294 189 1,371

Non-fiction 221 2,405 225 1,925

Total 813 8,928 789 6,623

Days of service 22 195 20 190

■’..'^j^erage daily 37 45 39 34

State books issued 150 1,000 29 437

Reciprocal transactions 0 0 1 1

New registered 4 62 11 253

Total for system 7,476 86,797 7,439 85,418

July 1379

1' t



ADDITIONS AND WITHDRAWALS
BOOKS u

]
lune
Last year

Last year 
Aiccumulative

June
This year

This year 
xAccumulative

AtvTater adult additions UU 1,086 90 1,138

Smith Adnltr additions 117 1,201 72 1,231

Atwater juv. additions 50 529 23 454

Smith juv. additions 66 528 18 436

Bkrrib. adult additions 22 156 5 129

Bkmb. juv. additions

’'•twateo adult vTithdrawals

18 140 2 113

8 105 14 103______

Staith adult withdrawals 7 46 347 968

Atx^ater juv. withdrawals 6 189 1 217

Smith juv. withdrawals

Bkmb. adult withdrawals

1 55 2 188

0 12 0 15

Bkmb. juv. withdrawals 1 10 1 18____

CASSETTES

Atwater juvenile 0 47 10 89

Smith juvenile 0 51 10 104

RECORDS

Atwater adult 0 81 0 81

Smith adult 0 29 0 27

Atwater juvenile 0 29 0 23

Smith juvenile 0 32 0 26

TOYS

Atwater juvenile 0 0 0 26

Smith juveni''- 0 __P__ 1 _________30



.AfWATER

CIRCULATION: 
ADULT Last Year

June 1980

Ijast year 
Accumulative
June 1980

This year
June 1981

This year 
Accumulative June 1981

Fiction ----- 282,. „ 9,558 930 10,836

Non-fiction -K045 13,905 1,146 14,429

Total .J2^P?7 . 23,463 2,076 25,265

Days of seinrice ____ 2^ 292 26 290

Average daily —-81 _____ 82 ........ 80 86

Reference 100 1,178 n/a n/a

State books Issued 0 ______ 28 n/a n/a

Reciprecal transactions 287 1,946 335 3,700-
Films Used ' 0\ ______ _9 0 0

■‘’ilm viewers 0 _______ 0 0 0

New registered 26 363 32 223
*

CHILDREN

Easy readers 698 7,379 456 5,528
Fiction - 369 2,822 399 3^564

Non-fiction 461 4,908 321 4’'/53-

Total 1,528 15,109 1,176 T3',^4K

Days of service 25 292 26 290

Average daily 61 54 45 48

Reference ______ 8 233 n/a n/a

State books issued 0 ______ 21 n/a n/a

Reciprocal transactions 0 ___ 411 n/a n/a

Films used 0 29 9 21
Film viewers _______0^ ______ 177 48 89

New registered 10 115 14 131



Edward Smith

CIRCULATION:
ADULT Last Year

June 1980
Eictien 1,047
Non-fiction 816
Total 1,863
Days of service . 25
Average daily

Reference 68
State books issued ___  6
Reciprecal transactions ___ . 54
Ellma used 0

'*’ilm vlevera 0
New registered 15

CHILDREN

Easy readers 595

notion 259

Non-fiction 298

Total 1,147

Days of service 25 ■

Average daily 46

Reference 12

State books issued 0

Reciprocal transactions... Q

nima Used • • q

Elim viewers q

New registered -12

total for system
JUNE 30, 1981

X^st year

10,064

11,582

21,646

292

76

 1,501

374

488

66

7,166

2;563

4,646

14,375'
29?

*60'

239

21

117

408

74,693

Thia year
June 1981

This year

990 10.718
1,246 ,14,124
2,236 24,8'42

26 290 '
86 ' 86

n/a n/a

n/a n/a

217 2,187
5 13

450 917

17 339'

619 6,570
303 2C674
339 4-,'875

1 ,^6T"
14,in25

290
49 49'

n/a n/a

n/a n/a

n/a n/a

_____ 0 15 ■
0 "" 29'

_______ 11 "" 135"

6,749 78.171"”



ADDITIONS AND WITHDRAWLS
June 1980

Last year

June 1980 
Last vuar 
Accumulative

June 1981 
This year

June 1981 
It us year' 
Accvsnulativt’

Ati*»ater adult additions 48 756 -8? ■

Smith adult additions 30 - -701 , ■ 5g ■ 953 ____

Atvzater juv. additions ___ 64 357 _ 144 641

Srnith juv, additions -54 - ■ -■ --404 , ■ -155 — ■ 743

Dkmb, adult additions 0 10 0 0

Ekmb. iuv. additions 0 7 0 0

AWater adult aithdrawalfl__ 1.076 123 1,343

Smitli adult withdrai'jQls___ 109 1.047 0 492

AUzater juv, withdrawals 100- 214 18 112

Smith iuv. withdrawals ___ 1 67 62 280

Rhmb. adult witlidravzals___ 0 _ - 63 0 0

Dkmb. juv. withdrawals_____ - - 0 0 0

'QASSETTES

Atwater iuvenile ___ —0— ______0 /I

Smith juvenile ___ _______0

___________

______n

RECORDS

Att*»ater adult ___ - -24 3 37
Shiith adult ___ ^o.... - 2? , 1 ?6

; . Atvzater juvenile ___ -- jq 9 13
f^th juvejnile ___ ■^.4.... . _____ 4 Q ?0 __

TOYS

Atwater Juvenile __ Q 9 0 X 0 ■

Smith Juvenile __ 0 ' 6 ■ - ’ 6 o''



i J.Si
ATWATER ’
CIRCULATION: Cj

ADULT
;1 . ,‘.,'

'■ i' ■'

„ ,Last year 
A’dcumulative 
.JUNE 81

This year
JUNE 82

This year 
Accumulative

JUNE 82

Fiction .
I 10,836

970 t 10,744

Won-fiction

, 2,076 ; ■

_14^429 1,122 14,255

9'otal 25,265 2,092 24,999

Days of service , 26- ■ 290 26 300

Average daily / ' 80 86 80 83

Reference n/a ' n/a n/a n/a

State books issued n/a n/a n/a n/a

Reciprecal transactions 335 3,700 398 4,233

Films used 0 ___  0 0 0

•*’llm viewers 0 0 0 0

New registered 32 _____ 223 16 263

CHILDREN

Easy readers 456 ____ 5,628 275 5,609

Fiction . ’ 399 ____ 3,664 466 3,234

Non-fiction 321 4,653 325 4,569

Total 1,176 13,945 1,066 1^,41Z

Days of service 26 ■ 290 26 300

Average dally . 45 48 4T 45 ”

Reference n/a n/a n/a n/a

State books issued n/a n/a n/a n/a

Reciprocal transactions^ n/a n/a n/a n/a

Films Used 9. 21 0 65

Film viewers 48 89 n/a n/a

New registered 14 131 5 123



EDWARD smith'
CIRCULATIONt 

ADULT

rictiou

Non»-flction

O’otal

Days of aervice

Average dally

Reference

State hooka laaued

Reciprecol transactions 217 ,

511ms used 5

■*’llm viewers 450

New registered 17

CHILDREN

Easy readers 619

Flctloa ■ 303

Non-fiction .

Total 1>261

Eays of service

Average dally

Reference u/a

State hooks issued n/a

Reciprocal transactions n/a 

Illms Used 0.

Elim viewers 0

New registered 11

Total for System 6 749
June 1982

,Laat year
A3cumulative

JUNE 81
1 10,718

1.026 *

This year

10,807

14,124 1J88^ 14,665
24,842 2,214 25,472

290 26 ' 300

86 85 85

n/a ri/a - n/a

n/a ■
2,187 213 2,550

13 0 33
917 0 1,952

339 16 270

6,570 622 7,005
2,674 . 256 _ 3,299
4,875 367 4,668

14,119 1,245 14,972
290 26 3O6

49 44 50
n/a n/a n/a

n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a

_____ 15 2 16
______ 29 n/a n/a

135 5 109

78,171 6,617 78,855



«. I

ADDITIONS AND WITHDRAWLS

last year 
' JUNE 81 

Atf»ater adult additions 83 

Smith adult additions 68  

Atv/ater juv. additions 144 

Smith jtiv. additions 

Bkmb. adult additions n ' 

Bkmb. juv. additions 0 

At^'jater adult aithdrawals 123. 

Smith adult withdrawals n . 

AWater juv. withdraxs’als ■] r 
Smith juv. withdrawals fi?

Bhmb. adult withdrawals n

Bkmb. juv. withdrawals q

icassettes

Atwater iuvenile ly

Smith juvenile 6

RECORDS

AtX’jater adult 3

Smith adult . 1

; .Atv/ater juvenile 9

Smith juvejaile Q

Atwater Adult withdrawal 1

Smith Adult withdrawal p

ART PRINTS

Atwater Adult Additions 0 

Smith Adult Additions 0

Last ytear
Accumulative

JUNE 81
935

This year
JUNE 82

9T

This year
Accumulative

JUNE 82
918

953 93 906_____

543_____ . 63 ■ --400____

; 7/IR_____ 55 - -------a76-------

n ____ _____ 0 - ---------- 0-------■ u *-

n n - -CL___

1 .343 !?> -- ■ u4oa.___

aq? 49 ■ _. 137-------

n? 35 ...... 195____ :

?Rn 21 - 294

J____ 0____ n , ■ ______ 0-------

0 0 - 0

4 0 __0____

6 0 _ p____

37 19 30^___

26 19 __ 31___

13 1 ____ 17j___

20 0 14

1 9 __________ 9

0 _ 0 0

0 6 6

0 5 5
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Total circulation to date: 
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Total circulation to data: 
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